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VIA ELECTRONIC CORRESPONDENCE 
        
January 19, 2016      CCN:    59990 

File No:  8.DC.20.19 

 

Chief, Environmental Enforcement Section 

Environment and Natural Resources Division 

U.S. Department of Justice 

P.O. Box 7611 

Ben Franklin Station 

Washington, D.C. 20044-7611 

RE: DOJ No. 90-5-1-1-4022/1 

Walter.Benjamin.Fisherow@usdoj.gov 

Chief, Clean Water Enforcement Branch 

Water Protection Division 

Attn: Brad Ammons 

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 4 

61 Forsyth Street, S.W. 

Atlanta, Georgia  30303 

Ammons.Brad@epa.gov 

 

 

Rachael Amy Kamons 

Environmental Enforcement Section  

U.S. Department of Justice 

P.O. Box 7611 

Ben Franklin Station 

Washington, D.C.  20044-7611 

Rachael.Kamons@usdoj.gov 

 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

Southeast District – Suite 200 

400 N. Congress Ave. 

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

Attn: Compliance/Enforcement Section 

Diane.Pupa@dep.state.fl.us 

 

 

RE: Consent Decree (Case: No. 1:12-cv-24400-FAM) 

         Reference DOJ Case No. 90-5-1-1-4022/1 

Section VI – Compliance Requirements, Paragraph 19 – New CMOM Programs 

Notification of Agreement on Capacity, Management, Operations and Maintenance 

(CMOM) Programs Consolidated Schedule of Implementation Activities    

 

 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

 

During the January 22, 2015 Consent Decree (CD) Program Monthly Progress Update 

Teleconference Meeting with the United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) and 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP), Miami-Dade County (County) 

proposed that due to the significant interrelationships and interdependencies of all Capacity, 

Management, Operations and Maintenance (CMOM) Programs, a consolidated implementation 

schedule would be beneficial for all parties. This schedule would be developed once all of the 

CMOM Program deliverables have been submitted. EPA and FDEP followed up with an email 

on March 19, 2015 and agreed to allow the County to submit a consolidated implementation 
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection 

 Southeast District – Suite 200 

 400 N. Congress Ave. 

 West Palm Beach, FL  33401 

 Attn: Compliance/Enforcement Section 

 Jason.Andreotta@dep.state.fl.us 

 Lisa.M.Self@dep.state.fl.us 

 Sed.wastewater@dep.state.fl.us 

  

  Mayor Carlos A. Gimenez 

  Miami-Dade County 

  111 NW First Street 29th Floor 

  Miami, Florida 33128 

   

  Lester Sola, Director 

  Miami-Dade Water and Sewer Department 

   3071 SW 38th Avenue 

  Miami, Florida 33146 

 

  Jack Osterholt, Deputy Mayor/Director 

  Miami-Dade Regulatory and  

  Economic Resources  

  111 NW 1st Street. 29th Floor 

  Miami, FL 33128 

  Josterholt@miamidade.gov 

     

   Abigail Price-Williams 

  Miami-Dade County Attorney 

  111 NW First Street Suite 2810 

  Miami, Florida 33128 

 

   William Bush  

  Associate Regional Counsel 

  U.S. EPA, Region 4 

  61 Forsyth Street, SW 

  Atlanta, Georgia 30303 

 Bush.William@epa.gov 
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  William A. Weinischke 

  Senior Trial Attorney 

  Environmental Enforcement Section 

  Environment and Natural Resources Division 

  U.S. Department of Justice 

  P.O. Box 7611 

  Washington, D.C. 20044 

  Bill.Weinischke@usdoj.gov 

 

  


